Promotional competition hansgrohe Refresh Yourself Rules of the competition

ARTICLE 1 - SUBJECT TO THESE RULES

The company - HANSGROHE Limited, with registered office at Hansgrohe Limited, Unit 2 Edgehill Drive, Tournament Fields, Warwick, CV34 6XQ, company no. 564076434 organises the "Refresh Yourself" competition (hereinafter "the competition") for all indirect Hansgrohe customers. Participation in the competition implies full acceptance of this regulations.

ARTICLE 2 - PARTICIPANTS

The competition runs from 01/06/2023 to 31/07/2023. Hansgrohe reserves the right to extend, change, postpone, shorten or cancel if circumstances require.

All persons who are at least 18 years old and live in the UK and Ireland can participate in the contest.

The contestants consent to any check of their communicated identity, with any indication of false identity or other data automatically leads to exclusion from the competition.

Each participant can only participate with one receipt . With multiple participations or entries only the first entry received will be taken into account. The competition is not open to Hansgrohe employees.

One entry point will be awarded for every £10 spent on participating products, based on Inc. VAT RRP's, points per product are as follows:

28276000 = 4 points, 24110000 = 5 points, 72520000 = 10 points, 72446000 = 25 points, 27812400 = 30 points, 72447000 = 30 points, 27267000 = 65 points

ARTICLE 3 - PARTICIPATION MODES

From 01/06/2023 to 31/07/2023, all participating persons in the online competition who have left a correct email address and all required fields have been filled in, are entitled to one participation in the competition.

In addition, the participant must have made a purchase of one of the promoted products within the promotional period: 01/06/2023 and 31/07/2023 and to have correctly uploaded his invoice to the following address:

www.pro.hansgrohe.co.uk/refreshyourself

Participating Part Numbers: 27267000 | 27812400 | 28276000 | 24110000 |

72520000 | 72446000 | 72447000

Each participant can only participate once. With multiple participations or entries only the first entry received will be taken into account.

The result of the competition is binding and irrevocable and cannot be contested. No correspondence can be entered into about the result and course of the competition (per letter, e-mail, telephone or other means). Decisions to designate the winners are final. The 6 winners will be chosen at random.

The contestants accept their participation and possible winning of the prize is used for marketing purposes of HANSGROHE Limited. In this way, HANSGROHE Limited can name the winners and any photos that are used for promotional purposes and when handing over the prizes whereby the participant renounces all rights in this respect.

ARTICLE 4 - PRICE

The competition prize consists of the following list of gifts:

The winners receive:

- 1x Peloton Bike+ Basics
- 5 x BORA-hansgrohe goodie bags

The prizes are personal and non-transferable and cannot be converted into money under any circumstances. If exceptional circumstances require it (force majeure and similar) retains HANSGROHE Limited reserves the right to replace this price with another price of the same or higher value.

Hansgrohe expressly reserves the right in the event of abuse, deception or fraud for the participant concerned without question of participation in this competition and others exclude matches.

The prizes are personal and non-transferable and cannot be converted into money under any circumstances. The winner is requested to prove his identity. A maximum of one prize will be awarded per address (residence) where several people living together as a family. The first entry received will be taken into account.

ARTICLE 5 - LIABILITY

HANSGROHE Limited is not liable for facts that cannot be attributed to it, such as, for example, the malfunctioning or non-functioning of the postal service and of the internet. HANSGROHE Limited will not be liable if, in the event of force majeure, events beyond its control or legitimate necessity, or by a judicial process decision, is forced to shorten the contest at any time, too extend, postpone, adjust or cancel. HANSGROHE Limited will not be liable for damage related to the enjoyment of the competition prizes.

ARTICLE 6 - REGULATIONS

No correspondence or other communication regarding this contest will be accepted. The regulations are available upon simple written request to HANSGROHE Limited. These regulations are subject to UK law.

ARTICLE 7 - PRIVACY POLICY

https://pro.hansgrohe.co.uk/privacy